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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 300 200 200 600 501 199 567 838 556 993 1007
Weighted Base 2000 261 180 140 754 502 162 675 743 545 980 1020
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 14% 12% 16% 12% 19% 5% 23% 11% 14% 17% 15% 13%
The Liberals 38% 25% 23% 31% 47% 35% 46% 42% 37% 34% 37% 39%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 12% 19% 12% 14% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 15% 28% 37% 27% 12% 3% 8% 12% 14% 19% 18% 12%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 9% - - - - 35% - 10% 9% 6% 9% 9%
Other party 1% 6% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Would not vote 2% 3% - 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 9%
DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED | | |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1769 267 178 168 531 443 182 498 736 506 900 869
Weighted Base 1770 231 160 118 667 444 149 594 650 497 889 881
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 16% 14% 17% 14% 21% 5% 25% 12% 17% 19% 17% 15%
The Liberals 43% 28% 26% 37% 53% 39% 50% 47% 42% 38% 40% 45%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 21% 13% 17% 11% 12% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 15%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 17% 31% 42% 32% 14% 3% 9% 14% 16% 21% 20% 13%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 10% - - - - 39% - 12% 10% 7% 9% 10%
Other party 2% 6% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 2000 430 1570 222 488 705 569 502 675 648
Weighted Base 2000 407 1593 215 483 713 574 494 682 652
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 14% 15% 14% 11% 14% 15% 14% 11% 14% 16%
The Liberals 38% 33% 39% 36% 33% 38% 42% 37% 37% 40%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 12% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 12% 15% 12% 10%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 15% 19% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 11% 16% 16%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 8%
Other party 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Would not vote 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Refused 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know 7% 6% 8% 10% 9% 9% 4% 8% 8% 6%
DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED | | |
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1769 384 1385 186 421 622 525 435 595 599
Weighted Base 1770 363 1407 181 416 626 532 430 601 600
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 16% 17% 15% 13% 16% 17% 15% 12% 16% 17%
The Liberals 43% 37% 44% 43% 38% 43% 45% 42% 42% 44%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 12% 13% 17% 13% 11%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 17% 21% 15% 17% 18% 16% 16% 13% 18% 17%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 14% 9% 8%
Other party 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
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If you were able to vote in the upcoming Liberal Party leadership review process, would you vote:

detailed tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: Plan to vote for Liberals
Unweighted Base 726 73 46 61 278 177 91 227 302 183 347 379
Weighted Base 753 65 42 43 354 174 74 280 271 188 358 395
Yes, there should be a review of the party 79% 78% 82% 75% 81% 75% 7% 76% 81% 80% 78% 79%
leadership
No, there should not be a review of the party 19% 21% 13% 21% 17% 22% 21% 22% 18% 16% 20% 18%
leadership
Don't know 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: Plan to vote for Liberals
Unweighted Base 726 138 588 78 157 256 228 179 238 255
Weighted Base 753 134 619 78 160 268 240 182 252 263
Yes, there should be a review of the party 79% 78% 79% 75% 79% 75% 83% 75% 79% 82%
leadership
No, there should not be a review of the party 19% 21% 18% 14% 19% 23% 15% 19% 19% 16%
leadership
Don't know 3% 1% 3% 11% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2%
It you were a delegate to a Liberal leadership convention, whom would you be more likely to support ? Would you vote for:

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: Plan to vote for Liberals
Unweighted Base 726 73 46 61 278 177 91 227 302 183 347 379
Weighted Base 753 65 42 43 354 174 74 280 271 188 358 395
Paul Martin 46% 53% 42% 38% 45% 59% 27% 33% 51% 59% 53% 40%
Jean Chrétien 31% 24% 35% 33% 33% 27% 41% 36% 30% 27% 29% 34%
Neither 19% 20% 18% 26% 20% 12% 28% 27% 17% 11% 16% 22%
Don't know 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: Plan to vote for Liberals
Unweighted Base 726 138 588 78 157 256 228 179 238 255
Weighted Base 753 134 619 78 160 268 240 182 252 263
Paul Martin 46% 42% 47% 43% 36% 45% 56% 34% 44% 55%
Jean Chrétien 31% 38% 30% 34% 38% 34% 23% 40% 35% 23%
Neither 19% 14% 20% 18% 25% 18% 17% 21% 19% 20%
Don't know 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%
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